.

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ) g e B L
ORDINANCE NO. 1540 CONCERNING SEWER ) ORDINANCE BILL NO. 7
USE CHARGES, AND DECLARING AN ) candll »
™ { ORDINANCE NO. 1546

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:
Section 1. Section 2 of Ordinance No. 1540 shall be amended

by addition of a subsection to read as follows:

" 25. Alternate water meter rate
Where water meter readings are
available for businesses not
presently covered by Code 24,
sewer use charge shall be
determined by averaging water use
over a 12 month period; and the
rate shall be:

First 1,000 cu. ft. per month @ $0.3%0
per hundred cu. ft. of water used by
said business, institution or facility.

Next 4,000 cu. ft. per month @ $0.15
per hundred cu. ft. of water used.

Next 5,000 cu. ft. per month @ $0.08
per hundred cu. ft. of water used.

All above 10,000 cu. ft. per month @ £0.06
per hundred cu. ft. of water used.”

Section 2. Inasmuch as the provisions of this Ordinance are
necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and
safety of the people of the City of Lebaron, an emergency is hereby
declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect
immediaﬁely upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 1llth day of

March, 1975.

/
7
I 7 y

L,_',z/./

ATTﬁ‘

ESTs

Recorder

gyor




	Ord No. 1546 -- Amendment of Ordinance No. 1540




